## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Melerine to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 185 by Senator Seabaugh

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 13:4163(C)(1)" delete the remainder of the line and insert
  "(D)(2), and (E)(1)(a) and (b), and to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 10, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 13:4163(C)(1),
  (D)(2), and (E)(1)(a) and (b) are hereby"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 11, after "payable" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
9 line 12, delete "client of the member or employee"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, delete line 14 and insert the following:
- "E.(1)(a) If the grounds for a legislative continuance or extension are
   founded upon the convening of a regular any legislative session or a constitutional
   convention, the motion for legislative continuance or extension shall be timely if
   filed no later than five calendar days prior to the hearing or court proceeding to be
   continued.

17 (b) If the grounds for a legislative continuance or extension are founded 18 upon any provision of Subparagraph (C)(1)(c) of this Section or upon the issuance 19 of a call for an extraordinary session of the legislature, the motion for legislative 20 continuance or extension shall be timely if filed no later than five calendar days prior 21 to the hearing or <u>court</u> proceeding to be continued or no later than two days 22 following the issuance of the notice of the meeting or of the call for the extraordinary 23 legislative session, which ever occurs last.

24 \* \* \* \*"